Operating Instructions
for
Handheld Pressure Measuring Devices
with External Pressure Sensors
Model: HND-P105
HND-P105
page 2  HND-P105 K05/0117
1. Contents

  HND-P105
HND-P105 K05/0117  page 13
10. Order Codes
Order-no. Housing design
HND-P105
1 x pressure sensor input,
standard
10.1 Pressure sensors for HND-P105
Measuring range Accuracy Resolution Overload
Working-
Temperature
Connection Order-no.
1.999...2.500 mbar ±0.2 % f.s. / ±1.0 % f.s.* 0.001 mbar max. 200 mbar
0...+50 °C
Nylon spigot for
hose 6 x1 mm
HND-PS01**
19.99...25 mbar ±0.2 % f.s. /±0.5 % f.s.* 0.01 mbar max. 300 mbar HND-PS02**
199.9...350.0 mbar
±0.2 % f.s. /±0.4 % f.s.*
0.1 mbar max. 1 bar HND-PS03**
1000...2000 mbar 1 mbar max. 4 bar HND-PS04**
-1...10 bar 10 mbar max. 10.34 bar HND-PS05**
0...1300 mbar abs.
1 mbar max. 4 bar abs.
HND-PS06**
0...2000 mbar abs. HND-PS07**
0...7.00 bar abs. 10 mbar max. 10 bar abs. HND-PS08**
0...350.0 mbar rel. 0.1 mbar max. 1.4 bar
0...+70 °C
G ¼ male,
stainless steel
HND-PS09
0...1000 mbar abs.
1 mbar
max. 4 bar abs. HND-PS10
0...3500 mbar abs. max. 14 bar abs. HND-PS11
0...3500 mbar rel. max. 14 bar rel. HND-PS12
0...7000 mbar abs. max. 28 bar abs. HND-PS13
0...35.00 bar abs. 10 mbar max. 140 bar abs. HND-PS14
0...70.00 bar abs.
0.1 bar
max. 280 bar abs. HND-PS15
0...160.0 bar abs.
max. 600 bar abs
HND-PS16
0...250.0 bar abs. HND-PS17
0...400.0 bar abs. HND-PS18
0...1000 mbar abs
±0,2% ME / ±0,4% ME* 1 mbar
max. 5 bar abs
0...+70°C G ½ male
HND-PA20
0...2500 mbar abs max. 10 bar abs HND-PA21
0...4000 mbar abs max. 17 bar abs HND-PA22
0...6000 mbar abs max. 35 bar abs HND-PA23
* in the range from 0 to +50 °C
** Pressure sensors HND-PS01 up to HND-PS08 are only suitable for air and non corrosive/non ionizing gases
 and liquid.
HND-P105
page 14  HND-P105 K05/0117
10.2 Accessories
Order-no. Description
HND-Z002 Plug power supply unit (220/240 V, 50/60 Hz), 10.5 V/10 mA
HND-Z011 Equipment protective housing bag, nappa leather, with 1 cut-out for
round sensor connection
HND-Z012 Equipment protective housing bag, nappa leather, with 2 cut-outs for
round sensor connection
HND-Z021* Case with recess (275 x 229 x 83 mm)
HND-Z022* Universal case with egg crate foam (275 x 229 x 83 mm)
HND-Z023* Large case with recess (394 x 294 x 106 mm)
HND-Z031 Interface converter on RS232, galvanically isolated
HND-Z032 Interface converter on USB, galvanically isolated